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Initiative Partnership Committee Members 
 

Connecticut Judicial Branch: Court Support 
Services Division (CSSD) 
Jack Fitzgerald 
203-786-0341 
John.Fitzgerald@jud.ct.gov 
David Chapman 
860-244-7962 
David.Chapman@jud.ct.gov 
 

Department of Children and Families (DCF) 
Jim McPherson 
860-550-6532 
Jim.Mcpherson@ct.gov 
Arnie Trasente 
860-550-6393 
Arnold.Trasente@ct.gov 
 
 

Department of Developmental Services 
(DDS) 
Kathleen Egan 
860-418-6095 
Kathleen.Egan@ct.gov 
 
 
 
 

Department of Mental Health and Addiction 
Services (DMHAS) 
Barbara Bugella 
860- 418-6738 
Barbara.Bugella@ct.gov 
 
 
 
 

Office of the Child Advocate (OCA) 
Faith Vos Winkel 
860-566-2106 
Faith.Voswinkel@ct.gov 
 
 
 

Office of Protection and Advocacy (OPA) 
James McGaughey 
860-297-4307 
James.McGaughey@ct.gov 
Bruce Garrison 
860-297-4326 
Bruce.Garrison@ct.gov 
 
 

State Department of Education (SDE) 
Colleen Hayles 
860-713-6922 
Colleen.Hayles@ct.gov 
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Conference Consultant - Facilitator & Provider Panel Members 
 

Beth Caldwell, Consultant - Facilitator  
NYC:  141 W. 16th Street 4B           
NYC, NY  10011 
MA:  16 Wright Lane 
P.O. Box 712 
Housatonic, MA. 01236     
(O)     413-644-9319                 
(Fax)  413-644-9310 
bethcaldwell@mailcity.com 
 

Benhaven  
Larry Wood, Executive Director 
187 Half Mile Road 
North Haven, CT  06473 
203-234-8454, ext. 301 
Lwood@Benhaven.org 
 

Cedarhurst School 
Betsy Donovan, Director 
871 Prospect Street 
Hamden, CT 06517 
203-764-9314 
www.cedarhurst.yale.edu 
 
 
 
 

Community Partners in Action  
Doreen Thompson, Program Operation 
Director 
117 Washington Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 
860-966-4898 
DThompson@cpa-ct.org 
 
 

Connecticut Valley Hospital 
Jerilynn Lamb-Pagone, Nurse Executive 
1000 Silver Street 
Middletown, CT 06457 
860-262-5152 
jerilynn.lamb-pagone@ct.gov 
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